FORM PTO-1595	05-14-2		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
(Rev. 6-93)				Patent and Trademark Of
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Fab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	102446	971	·	▼ •
To the Honorable Commissioner of P			ne attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	5.12.03	1. Nan	ne and addre	ess of receiving party(ies):
1. Josef Willer	5 110 00	Name:]	Infineon Te	echnologies AG
2. Veronika Polei		Internal	Address: Pa	<u>itentabteilung</u>
(Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached) Yes ⊠No	Street A	Address: Rid	tentabteilung lerstrasse 55
2. Nature of conveyance:			uenchen	lerstrasse 55
	Merger			\$ 3 t S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
<u> </u>	Change of Name	State: <u>C</u>	<u>Germany</u>	3501.035 37. 17. 05
☐ Other		ZIP: <u>80</u>	<u>339</u>	SECTION 2
<u>Execution Date:</u> March 19, 2002 2002 for 2.	for 1, March 15,			₹ 3
		Additiona	ıl name(s) & add	ress(es) attached □Yes ⊠No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
If this document is being filed toget	ther with a new applic	ation, the exe	cution date o	f the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No	o.(s)	
10/093,722				
	Additional numbers a	attached ☐ Yes □	⊠No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total num	ber of application	ations and patents involved
				1
Name: Lerner and Greenberg		7 Total foo	/37 CED 2 44	l 1)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		✓ Enclos		1) 3 40.00
Street Address: P.O. Box 2480				arged to deposit account
City: <u>Hollywood</u>		8. Deposit a	ccount numb	er:
State: FL				
ZIP: 33022		(Attach dup	licate copy of the	is page by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	=	
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the fo	regoing info	ormation is	true and correct and
any attached copy is a true o	copy of the origina	l document.		
25,42				
CENISE LETTAU	$\sim \Lambda$. i.	1.41		March 7, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Si	gnature		Date
	1			
Total numb	er of pages including cove	er sheet, attachm	ents, and docum	nent: 3
2003 LHUELLER 00000102 10093722				
8021 40.00 0	•			
	nts to be recorded with its interest and interest and interest and interest and interest are interest.			
3011/1		n, D.C. 2023		

PATENT REEL: 014052 FRAME: 0124 Docket No.: P2002,0103

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, JOSEF WILLER and VERONIKA POLEI, residing respectively at RIEMERLING and BAD SCHANDAU, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

MEMORY CELL FABRICATION METHOD AND MEMORY CELL CONFIGURATION

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG and INGENTIX GMBH & CO. KG, German corporations doing business at München, Germany, are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporations, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporations, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporations as the assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the presence of:	Josef WILLER	(LS)	Date: March 11, 2002
	VERONIKA POLEI	(LS)	Date:

PATENT REEL: 014052 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 05/12/2003

Docket No.: P2002,0103

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, JOSEF WILLER and VERONIKA POLEI, residing respectively at RIEMERLING and BAD SCHANDAU, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

MEMORY CELL FABRICATION METHOD AND MEMORY CELL CONFIGURATION

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG and INGENTIX GMBH & CO. KG. German corporations doing business at München, Germany, are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporations, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporations, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporations as the assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the presence of:	JOSEF WILLER	(LS)	Date:
Pissors, Volker 7. Mecko Zürg, Haufe	VERONIKA POLEI	(LS)	Date: <u>15. Mนัก</u> 2002

PATENT REEL: 014052 FRAME: 0126